KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY Proceedings

KAU – Edn – Approval of modifications in the technical programmes of Ph.D students– modified orders -issued.

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION Acad B2/2017/101/17145	Dated,	16/12/2021
 Read: (1) This office pdgs of even no. dated 15.01.2019 (2) Minutes of the 136th meeting of the Academic Council held on 2 	21.04.2021	

ORDER

As per the paper read as 1st above, it was ordered that Professor (RC) can grant permission to both M.Sc and Ph.D students to make minor modifications needed during the course of the research work on the basis of the request of the advisory committee of a student.

A proposal for modifying the above orders to the extent that 'any modifications in the technical programmes of Ph.D students shall be approved by the Academic Council as per the recommendations of Director of Research', has been placed before the Academic Council in its special meeting held on 14-12-2020. The proposal was not approved by the Academic Council.

The Academic Council in its 136th meeting, while considering the approval of the Action Taken Report of its Special meeting held on 14-12-2020, decided that all modifications in the technical programmes of Ph.D students shall be approved by the Academic Council.

In consonance with the decision of the 136th meeting of the Academic Council, it is ordered that all modifications in the technical programmes of Ph.D students shall be approved by the Academic Council.

By order of the Academic Council

Dr.S. GOPAKUMAR DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

То

(1) All Deans of Faculty/Deans of all colleges under KAU

(2) The Director of Research, KAU.

1

(3) The Professors (R.C.) (Faculties of Agriculture/Agrl. Engg. /Forestry)

Copy to: PS to VC/PA to Registrar/Steno to Director of Education/Controller of Examinations/S.O.-Acad-B /S.O. DoRII Sn/ SF/ Spare.

//Forwarded by order//

Section officer